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San Bernardino County Pool Summary (as of 3/31/2016)

Security Type

Bankers Acceptances
Certificates of Deposit
Collateralized CD
Commercial Paper
Corporate Notes
Federal Agencies
Money Market Funds

Municipal Debt
Repurchase Agreements

Bank Deposit Account
Joint Powers Authority

Supranationals
U.S. Treasuries

Total Securities
Cash Balance
Total Investments

Total Portfolio

Par Amortized Market Market % of Modified
Value Cost Value Portfolio At Cost
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,105,000,000.00 1,105,000,631.00 1,105,463,512.00 20.1% 0.72% 195 0.52
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,175,800,000.00 1,174,876,746.16  1,175,053,592.60 21.4% 0.54% 56 0.14
120,506,000.00 120,885,225.38 121,097,108.82 2.2% 0.78% 296 0.80
1,833,791,000.00 1,836,434,331.08  1,840,854,044.37 33.5% 0.83% 463 1.25
275,000,000.00 275,000,000.00 275,000,000.00 5.0% 0.23% 1 0.01
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.9% 0.35% 1 0.01
142,000,000.00 142,000,000.00 142,000,000.00 2.6% 0.46% 1 0.01
448,852,676.75 451,243,925.00 8.1% 1.11% 836 2.24
341,948,460.00 6.2% 0.78% 392 1.06
0.72% 305 0.82

450,000,000.00
340,889,182.50
100.0%

340,000,000.00
5,502,660,642.79

11,709,371.85

5,493,938,792.87
5,514,370,014.64

5,492,097,000.00
11,709,371.85

11,709,371.85
5,505,648,164.72

5,503,806,371.85
9,197,247.57

9,197,247.57
5,523,567,262.21

5,514,845,412.29

5,503,806,371.85

2. Statistics for the total portfolio include money market funds.

Accrued Interest
1. Yield for the money market funds is a weighted average of the month-end yields for the Federated, Goldman, and Fidelity money market funds.
3. Market prices are derived from closing bid prices as of the last business day of the month as supplied by F.T. Interactive Data, Bloomberg, or Telerate. Prices that fall between data points are interpolated.



J
)
:

f

San Bernardino County Pool
Sector Distribution (as of 3/31/2016)

Certificates of Deposit

Commercial Paper Corporate Notes

21.4% 2.2%

Federal Agencies
33.5%

20.1%
U.S. Treasuris
6.2% Supranationals Money Market FundS
8.1% 5.0%
. 0

Bankers Acceptance 0.00 2.6%
Certificates of Deposit 1,105,463,512.00
Collateralized CD 0.00

Commercial Paper
Corporate Note

Federal Agencies
Money Market Funds
Municipal Debt
Repurchase Agreement
Bank Deposit Account
Joint Powers Authority
Supranationals

U.S. Treasuries

1,175,053,592.60
121,097,108.82
1,840,854,044.37
275,000,000.00
0.00

0.00
50,000,000.00
142,000,000.00
451,243,925.00
341,948,460.00
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San Bernardino County Pool
Credit Quality Distribution (as of 3/31/2016)

1.7% A+
1.4%

S&P Ratings

Not Rated
0.9%

AAA
16.2%

AA-
0.5%

Credit Rating

Market Value

A-1+ (Short-Term)
A-1 (Short-Term)
AAA (Long-Term)
AA+ (Long-Term)
AA (Long-Term)
AA- (Long-Term)
A+ (Long-Term)
A (Long-Term)
Not Rated

1,155,185,822.00
1,075,322,570.10
893,598,275.00
2,132,717,504.37
1,504,909.50
25,018,000.00
74,964,462.50
94,349,099.32
50,000,000.00

* Ratings by Standard & Poor’s

Moody’s Ratings

Not Rated
3.5%

P-1
40.5%

Credit Rating

Market Value

P-1 (Short-Term)
Aaa (Long-Term)
Aa3 (Long-Term)
Aa2 (Long-Term)
Aal (Long-Term)
A2 (Long-Term)
Al (Long-Term)
Not Rated

2,230,508,392.10
2,884,315,779.37
74,964,462.50
1,504,909.50
25,018,000.00
94,349,099.32
0.00
192,000,000.00

* Ratings by Moody’s

Aaa
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San Bernardino County Pool
Maturity Distribution s of 3/31/2016)

$800,000

$700,000

$600,000

$500,000

$400,000

(in thousands)

$300,000

$200,000

$100,000

S0

| 676,080
592,000
502,102
| 470,262
425,101
418,167 436,580
330,701
300,759
293,743 280,787
240 624 250,446
7 163,078
122,230
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Maturity Range (in days)

* Maturity distribution assumes no securities are called



=-.| San Bernardino County Pool
== | Portfolio Yield Summary
Yield to Maturity
Month At Cost
March 2015 0.46%
April 2015 0.46%
May 2015 0.49%
June 2015 0.51%
July 2015 0.56%
August 2015 0.55%
September 2015 0.55%
October 2015 0.57%
November 2015 0.60%
December 2015 0.60%
January 2016 0.69%
February 2016 0.71%
March 2016 0.72%
'5

1. Gross yields not including non-earning assets (compensating bank balances) or administrative costs for management of the pool.

2. All historical yields restated to include money market funds.
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